PRELIMINARY
32K x 8 Static RAM
CY62256V
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-05057 Rev. **  Revised August 31, 2001
56V
Features
• Low voltage range:

CY62256VPRELIMINARY
Document #: 38-05057 Rev. ** Page 10 of 13
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
70 CY62256V -70SNC S22 28-Lead 450-Mil (300-Mil Body Width) SOIC Commercial
CY62256V L-70SNC
CY62256V LL-70SNC
CY62256V -70ZRC ZR28 28-Lead Reverse Thin Small Outline Package
CY62256V L-70ZRC
CY62256V LL-70ZRC
CY62256V -70ZC Z28 28-Lead Thin Small Outline Package
CY62256V L-70ZC
CY62256V LL-70ZC
CY62256V -70ZI Z28 28-Lead Thin Small Outline Package Industrial
CY62256V L-70ZI
CY62256V LL-70ZI
CY62256V -70SNI S22 28-Lead 450-Mil (300-Mil Body Width) SOIC
CY62256VL -70SNI
CY62256VLL -70SNI
CY62256V -70ZRI ZR28 28-Lead Reverse Thin Small Outline Package
CY62256V L-70ZRI
CY62256V LL-70ZRI
100 CY62256V25-100SNC S22 28-Lead 450-Mil (300-Mil Body Width) SOIC Commercial
CY62256V25L-100SNC
CY62256V25LL-100SNC
CY62256V25-100ZRC ZR28 28-Lead Reverse Thin Small Outline Package
CY62256V25L-100ZRC
CY62256V25LL-100ZRC
CY62256V25-100ZC Z28 28-Lead Thin Small Outline Package
100 CY62256V25L-100ZC Z28 28-Lead Thin Small Outline Package Commercial
CY62256V25LL-100ZC
200 CY62256V18-200SNC S22 28-Lead 450-Mil (300-Mil Body Width) SOIC Commercial
CY62256V18L-200SNC
CY62256V18LL-200SNC
CY62256V18-200ZRC ZR28 28-Lead Reverse Thin Small Outline Package
CY62256V18L-200ZRC
CY62256V18LL-200ZRC
CY62256V18-200ZC Z28 28-Lead Thin Small Outline Package
CY62256V18LL-200ZC
200 CY62256V18L-200ZC Z28 28-Lead Thin Small Outline Package Commercial
Shaded area contains advanced information.
CY62256VPRELIMINARY
Document #: 38-05057 Rev. ** Page 11 of 13
Package Diagrams